OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:581

]

10-04-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce EET Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

record the attached original documents) of c	237 i, Washington, D.C. 20231. Pleased by Opyries.	
SUBMISSION TYPE MRS	CONVEYANCE TYPE	
[X] New 9-34-9 [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) 9-34-9 Document ID#	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) [] Department File [] Secret File	
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date Baiyor, Robert John Baiyor, Ro	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total num		
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.	
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Nancy R. Gamburd Gamburd & Associates, Ltd. 10 South LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60603-1002 (312) 372-2920 ext. 125	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Charge to Deposit Account 12-2325 [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 12-2325.	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated. DMGUYEN 00000314 122325 09404901		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signatur	e September 24, 1999 Date	

PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Robert John Baiyor of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, **Deborah Thomas Earl** of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, Harold Robert Smith, Jr. of Oakbrook Terrace in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, and Thomas Dale Strom of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUBSCRIBER CONTROL OF TIMED AND REGIONAL MEMBERSHIP IN MULTIPLE MEMBER TERMINATION GROUPS FOR MULTIPLE LEG TELECOMMUNICATION SESSIONS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

- 1 -

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

		fran form my
		Robert John Baiyor
Date:	_	~~~~
United States of America)	OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA ANN GRAW
State of Illinois) ss.:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/01
County of DuPage)	

On this _____day of September, 1999, before me personally came **Robert John Baiyor**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

11/1/11/11

	7	Deborah Thomas Earl
Date: 9/20/99	_	
United States of America)	OFFICIAL SEAL
State of Illinois) ss.:	PATRICIA ANN GRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/01
County of DuPage)	**************************************
•	ne known to b	mber, 1999 before me personally came be the individual described in and who would be same.
		21. Am

Notary Public

Date: 9-20-1999		·
Jnited States of America)	OFFICIAL SEAL
State of Illinois) ss.:	PATRICIA ANN GRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/01
County of DuPage)	**************************************

On this <u>30</u> day of September, 1999, before me personally came **Harold Robert Smith, Jr.**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

		Thomas Dale Strom
		Thomas Dale Strom
Date: 9/21/99	-	
United States of America)	OFFICIAL SEAL
State of Illinois) ss.:	* PATRICIA ANN GRAW *
County of DuPage)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/01
On this 2\ Thomas Dale Strom to me executed the foregoing instrum	known to b	tember, 1999, before me personally came be the individual described in and who knowledged execution of the same.
		Rotary Public

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0790